CARES
Technical
Approval
Report
TA1C - 5030
Issue 4
Assessment of the
LENTON PLUS Standard,

The PLUS standard A12N couplers are designed for use where one of the bars to be coupled
can be rotated. The 12mm to 20mm couplers are a one-piece hexagonal section coupler with a
tapered thread machined in each end. The 25mm to 50mm diameter couplers are a one-piece
circular section with a tapered thread machined in each end. The LENTON standard coupler is
designed to splice bars of the same diameter.
PLUS Standard A12N Coupler
D
C
B
A
The dimensions for the Plus Standard A12N couplers are as follows:
*hexagon (measured across the flats)
**in the case of supply from N America, the N suffix will be omitted
 Size Part “A” “B” “D” “C” Weight Colour Installation
 mm No** mm mm mm mm kg Plug Torque Nm
 12 EL12A12N   17* 50 19 12 0.06 Red 40
 14 EL14A12N   22* 56 21 14 0.13 Green 80
 16 EL16A12N   22* 61 24 13 0.13 Black 120
 20 EL20A12N   27* 87 35 17 0.27 Yellow 180
 25 EL25A12N 35 97 40 17 0.44 Red 270
 32 EL32A12N 45 108 45 18 0.79 Yellow 300
 40 EL40A12N 55 131 57 17 1.40 Green 350
 50 EL50TA12X0285N 70 285 70 145 6.27 Black 350
Table 1

2.3 LENTON PLUS Standard Transition A12N
The PLUS standard A12N couplers are designed for use where one of the bars to be coupled can
be rotated. The 12mm to 20mm couplers are a one-piece hexagonal section coupler with a tapered
thread machined in each end. The 25mm to 40mm diameter couplers are a one-piece circular section
with a tapered thread machined in each end. The LENTON standard transition coupler is designed to
splice different diameter bars.
PLUS Standard Transition A12N Coupler
C
D E
B
A
The dimensions for the PLUS Standard Transition A12N couplers are as follows:
 Size Part “A” “B” “D” “E” “C” Weight Colour Installation Installation
 mm No** mm mm mm mm mm kg Plug Torque Nm Torque Nm
          “D” “E”
 14, 12 EL1412A12N   22* 57 21 19 17 0.14 Red 80 40
 16, 12 EL1612A12N   22* 61 24 19 18 0.14 Red 120 40
 16, 14 EL1614A12N   22* 64 24 21 19 0.14 Green 120 80
 20, 12 EL2012A12N   27* 74 35 19 20 0.26 Red 180 40
 20, 14 EL2014A12N   27* 77 35 21 21 0.27 Green 180 80
 20, 16 EL2016A12N   27* 80 35 24 21 0.27 Black 180 120
 25, 12 EL2512A12N 35 81 40 19 22 0.43 Red 270 40
 25, 14 EL2514A12N 35 83 40 21 22 0.44 Green 270 80
 25, 16 EL2516A12N 35 86 40 24 22 0.45 Black 270 120
 25, 20 EL2520A12N 35 98 40 35 23 0.50 Yellow 270 180
 32, 16 EL3216A12N 45 92 45 24 23 0.81 Black 300 120

y
w
w
w
.u
kc
ar
es
.c
om
5
The dimensions for the P14LN coupler are as follows:
The dimensions for the P13LN coupler are as follows:
 Size Part “A” “B” “Fc” “Fo” “D” Weight Colour Installation
 mm No* mm mm mm mm mm kg Plug Torque Nm
 12 EL12P14LN 25   46    98   103 19 0.26 Red 40
 14 EL14P14LN 25   51   105   110 21 0.26 Green 80
 16 EL16P14LN 30   54   112   117 24 0.44 Black 120
 20 EL20P14LN 35   76   152   161 35 0.76 Yellow 180
 25 EL25P14LN 45   86   169   178 40 1.32 Red 270
 32 EL32P14LN 60   96   192   201 45 2.72 Yellow 300
 40 EL40P14LN 70  112   221   230 57 4.14 Green 350
 Size Part “A” “B” “Fc” “Fo” “D” Weight Colour Installation
 mm No* mm mm mm mm mm kg Plug Torque Nm
 12 EL12P13LN 25   75  124 159 19 0.36 Red 40
 14 EL14P13LN 25   82   134 172 21 0.37 Green 80
 16 EL16P13LN 30   89   144 186 24 0.59 Black 120
 20 EL20P13LN 35 125   199 260 35 1.09 Yellow 180
 25 EL25P13LN 45 140   221 287 40 1.94 Red 270
 32 EL32P13LN 60 156   249 321 45 3.96 Yellow 300
 40 EL40P13LN 70 184   290 374 57 6.18 Green 350
 50 EL50TP13LN 90 224   358 454 70 11.97 Black 350
2.4 LENTON PLUS Position couplers P13LN and P14LN

op
y
w
w
w
.u
kc
ar
es
.c
om
7
The dimensions for the S13N coupler are as follows:
 Size Part “A” “B1” “E” “C” “F” “D” Weight Colour Installation
 mm No** mm mm mm mm mm mm kg Plug Torque Nm
 12 EL12S13N   22*   58   19 33 M16x2 19 0.12 Natural 40
 14 EL14S13N   27*   63   21 35 M18x2.5 21 0.12 Natural 80
 16 EL16S13N   27*   68   23 37 M20x2.5 24 0.21 Natural 120
 20 EL20S13N 35   98   27 55 M24x3 35 0.48 Natural 180
 25 EL25S13N 45 110   33 61 M30x3.5 40 0.90 Natural 270
 32 EL32S13N 55 125   43 70 M39x4 45 1.42 Natural 300
 40 EL40S13N 65 143   49 77 M45x4.5 57 2.28 Natural 350
 50 EL50TS13N 85 171   60 88 M56x5.5 70 4.83 Natural 350
2.6 LENTON PLUS Parallel Bolt couplers S13N

8
2.7 LENTON PLUS Mechanical Anchor D14N and D16N
The mechanical anchor D14N and D16N is designed to replace conventional hooked reinforcing
steel bar. The 12mm to 50mm couplers are one-piece round section couplers with a machined tapered
thread hole.
PLUS Mechanical Anchor D14N and D16N
The dimensions for the PLUS Mechanical Anchor D14N coupler are as follows:
The dimensions for the PLUS Mechanical Anchor D16N coupler are as follows:
B1
B1
B2
A1 A1A2
*B1 equals engagement length between coupler and bar
 Size Part “A1” “A2” “B1” “B2” Weight Installation
 mm No* mm mm mm mm kg Torque Nm
 12 EL12D14N 45 - 18 - 0.21 40
 14 EL14D14N 45 - 21 - 0.24 80
 16 EL16D14N 55 - 24 - 0.41 120
 20 EL20D14N 65 - 35 - 0.83 180
 25 EL25D14N 80 - 40 - 1.43 270
 32 EL32D14WN 105 80 45 25 2.11 300
 40 EL40D14WN 130 80 57 25 3.82 350
 50 EL50TD14WN 160 80 70 25 7.07 350
 Size Part “A1” “A2” “B1” “B2” Weight Installation
 mm No** mm mm mm* mm kg Torque Nm
 12 EL12D16N 35 - 19 - 0.12 40
 14 EL14D16N 35 - 22 - 0.14 80
 16 EL16D16N 36 - 24 - 0.16 120
 20 EL20D16N 45 - 35 - 0.37 180
 25 EL25D16N 60 - 40 - 0.76 270
 32 EL32D16N 75 - 46 - 1.33 300
 40 EL40D16WN 90 80 57 25 2.11 350
 50 EL50TD16WN 115 80 70 25 3.69 350
Table 7